CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. 5425

A RESOLUTION authorizing execution of an agreement between the City of Bellevue and King County regarding a county-wide ballot proposition for funding emergency medical services pursuant to RCW 84.52.069, as amended.

WHEREAS, the City Council by Resolution No. 5424 approved the submission to the voters of a ballot proposition for county-wide funding of emergency medical services, which approval was conditioned upon the City and King County entering into a formal written agreement on or before September 9, 1991, regarding certain terms and conditions; and

WHEREAS, King County has adopted a resolution submitting the proposition to the voters and has proposed an agreement which substantially meets the requirements of Resolution No. 5424 and the City Council desires to accept the proposed agreement; and

WHEREAS, King County has found it appropriate to curtail previous County funding of the emergency medical services program from its general fund; now, therefore

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized to execute on behalf of the City that certain agreement between the City of Bellevue and King County which calls for a county-wide ballot proposition for funding emergency medical services pursuant to RCW 84.52.069, as amended, which has been given Clerk's Receiving No. 16906.

PASSED by the City Council this 3 day of september, 1991, and signed in authentication of its passage this 3 day of september, 1991.

(SEAL)

Terry Lukens, Mayor

Adtest:

Marie K. O'Connell, City Clerk